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Mr. Alan Kelly, TD,
Dail Eireann,
Leinster House,
Kildare Street
Dublin 2

30th June 2021

PQ 24632/21 * To ask the Minister for Health the capital works projects that were carried out at the national maternity
hospital in each of the past five years; and the estimated cost of each project in tabular form. -Alan Kelly

Dear Deputy Kelly,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question
which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

Attached please details as requested.

Yours sincerely,
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Jim Curran
National Director, Estates
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The business division of the HSE



Equipment Replacement Programme
Minor Capital

Modular Build

Infection Prevention Control

Covid

Covid - Medical Gas

AMRIC Infection Control

Emergency Works

2021 2020
335,000 1,048,518
125,000 205,422

0 173,936
0 24,747
0 496,983
0 88,085
12,500 0
0 0

Total for last 5 Years from 2017 to 2021 - 3,431,778.139

2019
194,148
103,826
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2018
119,680
157.139

2017
200,776
263,000
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