



Sir Patrick Duns, Sráid na Canálach Móire, Íochtarac, BÁC 2 Teil: 01-6424747

Office of Head of Estates

Sir Patrick Duns, Lower Grand Canal St., Dublin 2

Tel: 01-6424747

Mr. Alan Kelly, TD, Dail Eireann, Leinster House, Kildare Street Dublin 2

30th June 2021

 $PQ\ 24632/21*$ To ask the Minister for Health the capital works projects that were carried out at the national maternity hospital in each of the past five years; and the estimated cost of each project in tabular form. -Alan Kelly

Dear Deputy Kelly,

The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

Attached please details as requested.

Yours sincerely,

Jim Curran

National Director, Estates



	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017
Equipment Replacement Programme	335,000	1,048,518	194,148	119,680	200,776
Minor Capital	125,000	205,422	103,826	157.139	263,000
Modular Build	0	173,936	0	0	0
Infection Prevention Control	0	24,747	0	0	0
Covid	0	496,983	0	0	0
Covid - Medical Gas	0	88,085	0	0	0
AMRIC Infection Control	12,500	0	0	0	0
Emergency Works	0	0	0	0	40,000

Total for last 5 Years from 2017 to 2021 - 3,431,778.139